
FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 28 MAY 2025

R1 28 May 2025 | Strasbourg | BFM ALSACE HANDICAP
Distance: 3000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR53,000
7:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 116143
	 2	 552350
	 3	 124508
	 4	 147273
	 5	 244012
	 6	 440067
	 7	 132057
	 8	 645314
	 9	 324118
	10	 033243
	11	 337306
	12	 544383
	13	 753061
	14	 270349
	15	 350479
	16	 604732

ROCK JOYEUX (FR)
KAPANI (FR)
TIC TAC (FR)
NAMOURIA (FR)
NACIDO (GER)
MYKISS (FR)
CHELSEA DU NINIAN (FR)
SPINELLO (FR)
HAPPY VALENTINE (GER)
CUNCERTO (FR)
ORLHENA (FR)
REVENTADOR (IRE)
BADEN ROCKS (FR)
WARELIA (GER)
FLAMINGWAY (FR)
ROSETTA STONE (FR)

60.5
60
59
58
58
57
57
56.5
55
54.5
54
53
52
52
52
51.5

10
15
2
9
16
12
1
14
11
4
6
7
8
3
5
13

S RUIS
E PUILLET-RODA
T PICCONE
C LECOEUVRE
D BREUX
A MADAMET
T BACHELOT
A POUCHIN
S BREUX
M VELON
D PROVOST
F LEFEBVRE
D SANTIAGO
F VALLE SKAR
L BOISSEAU
C PACAUT

N PERRET
M PITART
H PANTALL
W HICKST
H BLUME
G BATISTIC
N PAYSAN
M BARATTI
U SCHWINN
M RULEC
C BOUTIN
S GOUVAZE
MME C WHITFIELD
MME Y VOLLMER
N PAYSAN
M WEISSMEIER

7
7
4
4
7
8
7
4
4
6
4
8
8
5
5
6

G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
M
G
M
G
G
M
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
IRE
FR
GER
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
105
--
--
--
--
--
67
--
--
--
--

	27-�6�-6-2
	45-�5�-7-5
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 8-�1�-1-1
	32-�3�-3-4
	44-�9�-3-3
	43-�5�-6-9
	14-�2�-4-1
	 8-�2�-1-1
	25-�2�-6-6
	15-�2�-3-3
	50-�5�-7-7
	52-�5�-6-9
	25-�2�-6-2
	 6-�0�-0-1
	33-�5�-2-5

$126,524
$138,340
$16,072
$25,903
$54,171
$168,285
$119,029
$53,188
$21,870
$126,991
$48,003
$104,556
$126,691
$52,746
$4,687
$88,123

	1-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-1-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	5-�2�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	5-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-1-2
	3-�0�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 ROCK JOYEUX (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 10 Total: 27-6-6-2 Prize Money: $126,524
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 60.5 Good: 12-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE) Dam: Joiedargent (FR) J+H: 8-4-0-0 Turf: 21-5-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-5-2 Last Win: 08/10/23 (598 Days)
Owner: J N Temam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 20Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	14]	 S Ruis	 59	 $5.5	 Kintana Blue	 2:54.37		  ........... 2.................................Vichy
6 of 7	 03Sep23	 LON	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 7]	 S Ruis	 57.5	 $5.5	 Lastotchka	 3:19.75		  ........ 6½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 6	 08Oct23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 58.5	 $6.5	 Lord Achilles	 2:36.59		  ....... Lhd.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 6	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $5.5	 Partenit	 2:46.90		  ........... 7.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 8	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $11	 Sir Siljan	 2:39.15		  ........ 3½.........................Lyon-Parilly

2 KAPANI (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 15 Total: 45-5-7-5 Prize Money: $138,340
Jockey: E Puillet-roda WT: 60 Good: 21-4-5-4 Track: 2-0-1-0

7yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-1
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Oceanie (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 27-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-2-1 Last Win: 22/06/24 (340 Days)
Owner: H Meraud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 25Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $11	 Lazzaro	 2:43.76		  ........ 9½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 9	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $8.5	 Candelari	 2:50.16		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly
3 of 6	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 E Puillet-roda	 61.5	 $12	 Partenit	 2:46.90		  ........... 5.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60.5	 $--	 Spinello	 3:08.62		  ........ 1¼......................Fontainebleau
10 of 16	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	13]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60.5	 $15	 Guiness Star	 3:20.05		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud

3 TIC TAC (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: $16,072
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (SWE) Dam: Etonnez moi (SWE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/09/24 (264 Days)
Owner: Ph Lassen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 11Oct24	 COM	turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $5.5	 Sir Siljan	 3:29.00		  ........... 4......................... Compiegne
4 of 10	 18Nov24	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $5	 Sir Siljan	 3:25.28		  ........ 5¼...............................Angers
5 of 10	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $8	 Kathina	 3:06.80		  ........ 2¾......................Fontainebleau
10 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	13]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 Spinello	 3:08.62		  ........ 3¼......................Fontainebleau
8 of 16	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $7.5	 Guiness Star	 3:20.05		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud

4 NAMOURIA (FR) Trainer: W Hickst Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: $25,903
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Adlerflug (GER) Dam: Nabatea (GER) J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/06/24 (348 Days)
Owner: Gestut Brummerhof

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 23Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $6	 Golden Belle	 2:39.40		  .......... ½...............................Dieppe
7 of 10	 18Aug24	 HAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 4]	 Michal Abik	 54	 $5.5	 Kammuri Diamond	 2:39.32		  ...... 21½.............................Hanovre
2 of 7	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $8	 Mr Diafoirus	 3:31.89		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 11	 21Oct24	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $23	 Newlook	 2:58.38		  ...... 11¼............................ Deauville
3 of 7	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 54.5	 $*3.3	Le Lavandou	 2:57.64		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 NACIDO (GER) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 16 Total: 32-3-3-4 Prize Money: $54,171
Jockey: D Breux WT: 58 Good: 13-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo chestnut ger g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Tertullian (GER) Dam: Nacella (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-0 Last Win: 28/03/25 (61 Days)
Owner: Y Marie-nelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 07Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 M Favriaux	 56	 $*2.9	Pentaour	 2:55.67		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60.5	 $--	 Devil In The Sky	 2:41.51		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
10 of 13	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 M Favriaux	 62	 $19	 Pentaour	 2:55.21		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 M Favriaux	 56	 $*2.9	Nova Scotia	 2:38.18		  ........ 1½......................... Compiegne
2 of 9	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $*2.4	Motion	 2:44.60		  ........... 3...............................Evreux

6 MYKISS (FR) Trainer: G Batistic Barrier: 12 Total: 44-9-3-3 Prize Money: $168,285
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57 Good: 20-5-1-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 4-2-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-0
Sire: Makfi (UK) Dam: Kissin sign (UK) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 43-9-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 24-4-2-2 Last Win: 01/07/24 (331 Days)
Owner: Sandra Renz U A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $8.5	 Combermere	 2:33.07		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
15 of 15	 26Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $11	 Kathina	 3:23.43		  ......... 50.............................Chantilly
13 of 14	 20Oct24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $17	 Lucio Vero	 3:38.72		  ...... 30¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 7	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 56	 $19	 Annabel’s Ghost	 2:44.53		  ........ 3¼......................Fontainebleau
7 of 13	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 55	 $21	 Back To Black	 2:32.45		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp

7 CHELSEA DU NINIAN (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 1 Total: 43-5-6-9 Prize Money: $119,029
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57 Good: 16-1-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo grey fr m Fav: 4-0-2-1 56-58kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Stormy Ocean Dam: Syphaline (FR) J+H: 17-2-4-5 Turf: 41-5-6-9 Soft/Heavy: 27-4-4-5 Last Win: 10/10/24 (230 Days)
Owner: Mme N Paysan/mjp Gautier/ec Sapi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 27Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $19	 Kathina	 2:52.17		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 16	 11Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 99	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $*5	 Poca Gen	 2:30.50		  ......... hd............................ Toulouse
11 of 16	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $11	 Mehlango	 2:35.73		  ...... 10¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 14	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $*5.5	Il Capo	 2:39.50		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 8	 10May25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 54.5	 $23	 Golden Call	 2:43.67		  ........ 5½......................... Compiegne

8 SPINELLO (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 14 Total: 14-2-4-1 Prize Money: $53,188
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 7-1-3-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: Cracksman (UK) Dam: Copying (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-3-1 Last Win: 01/04/25 (57 Days)
Owner: G Laroche/jl Quiniou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 21Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $4.5	 Cosmic Front	 3:30.34		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
5 of 8	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 59	 $5	 Honey Badger	 1:58.76		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
3 of 11	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 59	 $5.5	 Almacado Gree	 3:15.32		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $--	 Guiness Star	 3:08.62		  .......... ½......................Fontainebleau
4 of 16	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 57	 $*5.5	Guiness Star	 3:20.05		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud

9 HAPPY VALENTINE (GER) Trainer: U Schwinn Barrier: 11 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: $21,870
Jockey: S Breux WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo bay ger m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Adlerflug (GER) Dam: Heisse schokolade (GER) J+H: 6-2-1-1 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 06/12/24 (173 Days)
Owner: Gestut Sommerberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 29Sep24	 NCY	 turf	 2500	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	  ]	 S Breux	 57	 $--	 Alpamayo	 2:44.73		  ........... 2................................Nancy
4 of 10	 22Oct24	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 62	 $*3.3	Zarakiva	 2:08.58		  ........... 2................................Nancy
1 of 10	 17Nov24	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Breux	 56.5	 $7	 Mary Kelly	 2:48.26		  ........ 4½................................Nancy
1 of 6	 06Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 S Breux	 56.5	 $15	 Linaria	 2:32.90		  ........ 1½....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 15	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 S Breux	 62.5	 $19	 Zamnesia	 2:35.99		  ........ 7¼..........................Strasbourg

10 CUNCERTO (FR) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 4 Total: 25-2-6-6 Prize Money: $126,991
Jockey: M Velon WT: 54.5 Good: 8-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo grey fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Fa ul cuncert (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-3 Last Win: 20/04/23 (769 Days)
Owner: C Foeller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 23Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 56	 $23	 Grand Balcon	 2:19.53		  ........... 4................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 15	 21Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 54.5	 $11	 Sunfast	 2:39.62		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 15	 16Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $9	 Wukhann	 2:55.60		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 16	 26Mar24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 57	 $4.3	 Paper Trophy	 3:39.00		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 11	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 56	 $5.5	 Ventosilla	 3:28.68		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 ORLHENA (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 6 Total: 15-2-3-3 Prize Money: $48,003
Jockey: D Provost WT: 54 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Attendu Dam: Manucha (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 15-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-2 Last Win: 01/03/25 (88 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Nicolato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	16]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $12	 Mehlango	 2:35.73		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 15	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $*3.5	Massimo Meridio	 2:45.05		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 9	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 D Provost	 56.5	 $4.5	 Motion	 2:44.60		  ........ 3½...............................Evreux
16 of 16	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $12	 Guiness Star	 3:20.05		  ......... 10.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 11	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 G Meury	 58	 $5.5	 Black Hawk	 2:46.11		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud

12 REVENTADOR (IRE) Trainer: S Gouvaze Barrier: 7 Total: 50-5-7-7 Prize Money: $104,556
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 53 Good: 26-1-5-4 Track: 6-1-1-2

8yo bay ire g Fav: 3-0-1-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Frine (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 38-5-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 23-4-2-3 Last Win: 13/06/24 (349 Days)
Owner: S Gouvaze

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 06Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 C Berge	 56	 $4.5	 Lighted Glory	 2:16.30		  ........... 4....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 11	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 7]	 F Lefebvre	 59	 $9.5	 West Martin	 2:39.60		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
3 of 10	 04Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 53.5	 $13	 Black Hawk	 3:36.52		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
8 of 16	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	11]	 F Lefebvre	 51.5	 $41	 Step Morning	 2:36.92		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 18May25	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 F Lefebvre	 63	 $7.5	 Sedser	 2:42.09		  ........ 4½................ Le Croise-Laroche

13 BADEN ROCKS (FR) Trainer: Mme C Whitfield Barrier: 8 Total: 52-5-6-9 Prize Money: $126,691
Jockey: D Santiago WT: 52 Good: 25-3-2-3 Track: 7-2-1-1

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 3-0-1-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-2
Sire: Champs Elysees (UK) Dam: Becomes you (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 36-4-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 24-1-4-5 Last Win: 08/05/25 (20 Days)
Owner: Stall Hayley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 11Nov24	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	12]	 G Sias	 57	 $*6	 Red Nureyev	 2:38.22		  ........ 4¾..........................Strasbourg
3 of 11	 23Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 52	 $10	 Black Hawk	 3:13.46		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
10 of 17	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	17]	 T Trullier	 57	 $15	 La Templiere	 3:29.65		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 11	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 G Sias	 57	 $9.5	 Auen Adventure	 3:29.32		  ........ 2½..........................Strasbourg
1 of 15	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	15]	 B Flandrin	 59.5	 $13	 Nana Gina	 3:23.14		  ....... Lhd..........................Strasbourg

14 WARELIA (GER) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 3 Total: 25-2-6-2 Prize Money: $52,746
Jockey: F Valle Skar WT: 52 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 5-0-1-1

5yo bay f. ger m Fav: 2-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Waikita (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-5-2 Last Win: 04/11/24 (205 Days)
Owner: K Thelen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 04Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 9]	 L Boisseau	 54.5	 $11	 Black Hawk	 3:36.52		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville
13 of 13	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $15	 Pentaour	 2:55.21		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 60	 $6.5	 It’s Eagle	 2:37.75		  ........ 2¼..........................Strasbourg
4 of 11	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 57.5	 $*4	 Auen Adventure	 3:29.32		  ........... 2..........................Strasbourg
9 of 16	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 59	 $9	 Waldkauz	 2:11.20		  ........ 3¼..........................Strasbourg

15 FLAMINGWAY (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,687
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 52 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Becquasana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R Schlienger/p Schlienger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 22Nov23	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 56	 $10	 Bel Et Bien	 3:17.60		  ........ 6¼...............................Angers
13 of 16	 30Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $11	 Bel Et Bien	 3:09.30		  ........ 8¼......................Fontainebleau
4 of 11	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $5.5	 Almacado Gree	 3:15.32		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 10	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $12	 Coetzee	 3:18.82		  ........ 9¾.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 11	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $6	 Ventosilla	 3:28.68		  ........ 9¾.........................Saint-Cloud

16 ROSETTA STONE (FR) Trainer: M Weissmeier Barrier: 13 Total: 33-5-2-5 Prize Money: $88,123
Jockey: C Pacaut WT: 51.5 Good: 22-5-2-4 Track: 2-0-0-2

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 3-1-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE) Dam: Forewarned (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/08/24 (291 Days)
Owner: Galopp-club Rhein-main

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	14]	 R Mangione	 55	 $21	 Chess	 3:23.77		  ........ 9¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 10	 29Dec24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 D Breux	 59	 $*4.3	Step Morning	 3:17.98		  ........ 1½............................Pornichet
7 of 10	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 56.5	 $5.5	 Nasdaq	 3:42.44		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	13]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $9	 Zamnesia	 2:35.99		  .......... ¾..........................Strasbourg
2 of 14	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	14]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $15	 Thirsty	 2:33.27		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 28 MAY 2025

R2 28 May 2025 | Strasbourg | NATHAN. ARTU STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
8:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 213475
	 2	 926344
	 3	 511335
	 4	 411061
	 5	 823880
	 6	 355156
	 7	 511514
	 8	 534888
	 9	 306

MONTY (FR)
ASHIANAS KING (IRE)
PLEASEMAN (FR)
SABROSO (FR)
HAVOC (FR)
STINGRAY (FR)
MONSIEUR CROCO
VALLANDO (GER)
LOVELYMATCH (FR)

59.5
59.5
59.5
57
57
57
57
57
55.5

3
9
1
5
7
2
8
4
6

A POUCHIN
T HAMMER HANSEN
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
G MEURY  3.5 
M VELON  1.5 
RENE PIECHULEK
A LEMAITRE
R MANGIONE
M PIEN  3.5 

A SCHUTZ
W HICKST
MME C WHITFIELD
M D SANCHEZ
M RULEC
M WEISS
MME Y VOLLMER
MARION WEBER
M SEROR

10
4
5
4
7
4
10
7
4

G
G
G
G
H
H
G
G
M

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR

112
--
--
--
94
--
--
--
--

	45-�11�-6-8
	 8-�1�-1-1
	14-�3�-1-3
	15-�3�-3-3
	60-�8�-8-8
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 9-�4�-1-0
	19-�1�-1-4
	 3-�0�-0-1

$459,245
$11,763
$62,298
$65,038
$164,489
$29,657
$74,870
$28,922
$2,087

	21-�5�-3-4
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	4-�2�-0-0
	15-�1�-1-3
	2-�1�-1-0
	4-�2�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 MONTY (FR) Trainer: A Schutz Barrier: 3 Total: 45-11-6-8 Prize Money: $459,245
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 59.5 Good: 25-6-3-4 Track: 1-1-0-0

10yo bay fr g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-5-3-4
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Antebellum (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 40-11-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 19-5-3-4 Last Win: 08/09/24 (262 Days)
Owner: Mme R Ades/ecurie Ades Hazan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	14]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $13	 Bevan	 1:59.11		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 10	 01Oct24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 95	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $5	 Dilawar	 2:06.79		  .......... ¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 6	 20Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 96	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $51	 Goliath	 2:28.65		  ........ 8¼.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 10	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $7.5	 Rock Blanc	 1:59.22		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
5 of 12	 03Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $26	 Ozat	 1:48.39		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly

2 ASHIANAS KING (IRE) Trainer: W Hickst Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: $11,763
Jockey: T Hammer Hansen WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (GER) Dam: Ashiana (GER) J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 06/07/24 (326 Days)
Owner: E Sauren

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 25Aug24	 BAD	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 T Hammer Hansen	 57.5	 $5.5	 Felippo	 2:29.61		  ......... hd...................... Baden-Baden
6 of 7	 15Sep24	 HAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 T Hammer Hansen	 57.5	 $*3.3	Shenzhen	 -- --- --		  ........ 4½.............................Hanovre
3 of 10	 18Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $4.5	 Summer Bay	 2:51.60		  ........... 2................ Le Croise-Laroche
4 of 8	 17Nov24	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Hammer Hansen	 60	 $5	 Aventura	 2:50.64		  ........ 1¾................................Nancy
4 of 7	 09Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 56	 $4	 Dschingis Dragon	 2:36.80		  ........ 2¼....................... Lyon La Soie

3 PLEASEMAN (FR) Trainer: Mme C Whitfield Barrier: 1 Total: 14-3-1-3 Prize Money: $62,298
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Please me (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-0-2 Last Win: 26/10/24 (214 Days)
Owner: Stall Hayley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 06Oct24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 Perrine Cheyer	 57	 $19	 Lalou	 2:22.67		  ........... 5..........................Strasbourg
1 of 16	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $11	 Athineos	 2:27.40		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
3 of 9	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 92	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $6.5	 Daring Prince	 2:39.40		  ........... 1.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 6	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $5.5	 Zen Spirit	 2:16.44		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 6	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 57	 $41	 Arrow Eagle	 2:34.97		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp

4 SABROSO (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 5 Total: 15-3-3-3 Prize Money: $65,038
Jockey: G Meury (a3.5) WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Sally for me (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 11-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-3-2 Last Win: 21/04/25 (37 Days)
Owner: Cuadra Mediterraneo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 07Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 84	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $3.8	 Arpenteur	 1:49.97		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 6	 07Apr24	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $*2.5	May It Be	 2:30.99		  ......... 10.................. Le Lion D’angers
10 of 11	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $6.5	 Just Jim	 2:03.35		  ......... 20......................Fontainebleau
6 of 11	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	10]	 D Lopez Leret	 59	 $8.5	 Odemar	 2:13.71		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 7	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 G Meury	 56	 $8.5	 O’wood	 2:01.27		  ........... 4......................Fontainebleau
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5 HAVOC (FR) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 7 Total: 60-8-8-8 Prize Money: $164,489
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 32-2-4-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr h Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-1-3
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Chasing stars (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 43-7-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 27-6-4-3 Last Win: 03/12/24 (176 Days)
Owner: C Foeller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $8	 Zvaroshka	 1:59.93		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59	 $--	 Allurre	 1:53.11		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
8 of 15	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	16]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $15	 Opalus Road	 1:57.53		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $13	 Villa Des Arts	 2:06.18		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 16	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $21	 Divide And Rule	 1:41.80		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

6 STINGRAY (FR) Trainer: M Weiss Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $29,657
Jockey: Rene Piechulek WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Zarak (GER) Dam: Santa luz (GER) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 08/09/24 (262 Days)
Owner: Taxi4horses Com

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 16Jun24	 COL	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 Sean Byrne	 58	 $19	 Narrativo	 2:16.26		  ........ 3½............................. Cologne
5 of 18	 07Jul24	 HMB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 114	 [	 6]	 Sean Byrne	 58	 $29	 Palladium	 2:37.18		  ........ 2¼................... Hambourg Horn
1 of 9	 08Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 Rene Piechulek	 58	 $*1.3	Marie Blush	 2:19.57		  ........ 1½..........................Strasbourg
5 of 10	 01Oct24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 93	 [	 4]	 Rene Piechulek	 56	 $8	 Dilawar	 2:06.79		  ........ 1½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 8	 10May25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 56	 $5	 Golden Call	 2:43.67		  ........ 5¼......................... Compiegne

7 MONSIEUR CROCO Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 8 Total: 9-4-1-0 Prize Money: $74,870
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 3-2-1-0

10yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Croco Rouge (IRE) Dam: Nana desir (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 9-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-0-0 Last Win: 15/05/20 (1839 Days)
Owner: Mme Y Vollmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 16Mar19	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Benoist	 57	 $--	 Pachadargent	 2:24.32		  ....... Lhd.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 10	 29Sep19	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 57.5	 $--	 Nikkei	 2:18.42		  ........... 6..........................Strasbourg
5 of 8	 20Oct19	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 88	 [	 6]	 G Benoist	 58	 $--	 Subway Dancer	 2:29.57		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 9	 15May20	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	 7]	 G Benoist	 59	 $4.5	 Pappalino	 2:37.96		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 12	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $--	 Brodure	 2:12.92		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly

8 VALLANDO (GER) Trainer: Marion Weber Barrier: 4 Total: 19-1-1-4 Prize Money: $28,922
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo chestnut ger g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lord Of England (GER) Dam: Vallanda (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Weckesser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 20Apr24	 ZWE	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Santangelo.	 60	 $*2.4	Cabot Cliffs	 -- --- --		  ........... 1........................Zweibrucken
4 of 8	 26May24	 DUS	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 A Starke	 55	 $7	 Moonlight Touch	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¼.......................... Dusseldorf
8 of 8	 22Jun24	 DUS	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Starke	 58	 $6.5	 Nepalo	 2:16.91		  ...... 13¾.......................... Dusseldorf
8 of 10	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 7]	 G Bon	 56	 $26	 Nacido	 2:38.18		  ...... 15¾......................... Compiegne
8 of 13	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 J Moutard	 57.5	 $34	 That’s Life	 1:38.60		  ......... 10.........................Lyon-Parilly

9 LOVELYMATCH (FR) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,087
Jockey: M Pien (a3.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Beaumec De Houelle Dam: Set et match (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Precy-baroni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 13	 13Jun24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	12]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $6	 Dazzling Jewel	 2:15.16		  ........ 3¾..........................Strasbourg
0 of 12	 19Sep24	 AUT	 turf	 3600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 K Deniel	 67	 $17	 Femme Bleue	 4:12.22		  ...... 13½............................... Auteuil
6 of 11	 05Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 A Zuliani	 66	 $4.5	 La Vanille	 4:10.57		  ......... 50......................Fontainebleau

STRASBOURG | PAGE 5



FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 28 MAY 2025

R3 28 May 2025 | Strasbourg | JAZZ HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
9:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 132607
	 2	 860
	 3	 0015
	 4	 061
	 5	 742
	 6	 767903
	 7	 090742
	 8	 990515
	 9	 68
	10	 0060

FAR BEYOND (IRE)
BANMA (FR)
MISTER MAEL (IRE)
NIKULYA FAL (FR)
TIM TOP
BLUE ELIE (IRE)
ELENKA (FR)
MAYA CHOP (FR)
QUELLA (FR)
WETTERKOPF (GER)

59
58.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
56
52.5
51.5
51.5
51

3
7
6
5
10
8
9
1
4
2

A MOLINS  1.5 
T BACHELOT
C LECOEUVRE
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
A MADAMET
R MANGIONE
M MICHEL  1.5 
A CRASTUS
L BAILS

TIM DONWORTH
L GADBIN
M RULEC
MME Y VOLLMER
MME Y VOLLMER
M SEROR
J LEROY
J PARIZE
G BATISTIC
MARION WEBER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
F
C
F
F
F
F
G
F
C

IRE
FR
IRE
FR
UK
IRE
FR
FR
FR
GER

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 9-�1�-2-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 8-�0�-1-2
	 8-�0�-1-1
	11-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$21,739
$0
$5,620
$10,413
$4,697
$7,653
$5,692
$6,248
$0
$0

	4-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 FAR BEYOND (IRE) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 3 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: $21,739
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Far Above (IRE) Dam: Sopran verne (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 7-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 08/08/24 (293 Days)
Owner: Syndicates Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 29Aug24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 59.5	 $3.8	 Fiction	 1:21.91		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 9	 12Sep24	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 8]	 G T De Prevaux	 58	 $--	 Green Jasper	 1:14.43		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 9	 26Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 54	 $*4	 Eywa	 1:15.49		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
0 of 11	 07Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 59.5	 $--	 Trevi	 1:32.22		  ........ 7¼............................ Marseille
7 of 13	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 G T De Prevaux	 59	 $9	 Nikulya Fal	 1:25.59		  ........ 7¼..........................Strasbourg

2 BANMA (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Banmi (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Guy Pariente Holding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 16May24	 BLB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 57	 $7	 Secret Wood	 1:22.40		  ........ 6¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 11	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	11]	 C Raimbault	 56.5	 $23	 Keremet	 1:42.87		  ........... 8............................Pornichet
14 of 15	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54	 $17	 Ziggy Star	 1:41.92		  ........ 9½.................. ParisLongchamp

3 MISTER MAEL (IRE) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,620
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Miss france (NZ) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/04/25 (49 Days)
Owner: C Foeller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 12	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $*4.3	Azorian	 2:11.34		  ...... 15¼.............................Le Mans
11 of 14	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	11]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $34	 Ephesus	 2:41.15		  ...... 17¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 12	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 G Sias	 56	 $8	 Si Seulement	 2:01.70		  .......... ½............................ Argentan
5 of 11	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	10]	 G Sias	 57	 $8.5	 Ziggy Star	 1:40.33		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 NIKULYA FAL (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,413
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Nikulina (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/05/25 (20 Days)
Owner: Fal Stud Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 15	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 58	 $13	 Real Sociedad	 2:10.74		  ...... 17¾.............................Le Mans
6 of 8	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $21	 Chemical	 1:24.71		  ........ 4¼................................Nancy
1 of 13	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 8]	 F Valle Skar	 52	 $21	 Tim Top	 1:25.59		  ........ 3½..........................Strasbourg
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5 TIM TOP Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,697
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Coulsty (IRE) Dam: Heavenly tale (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Stark/n Dietrich/y Vollmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 21Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 57	 $13	 Eurasia	 1:29.70		  ........ 4½...............................Dieppe
4 of 13	 13Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 G T De Prevaux	 56.5	 $--	 Ring True	 1:36.88		  ........ 6½.............................Le Mans
2 of 13	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	13]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $17	 Nikulya Fal	 1:25.59		  ........ 3½..........................Strasbourg

6 BLUE ELIE (IRE) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-1-2 Prize Money: $7,653
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay ire f Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Grandee daisy (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Jj Taieb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 14Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 7]	 J B Eyquem	 59	 $2.8	 Boeza	 1:39.50		  ........ 5½...................................Pau
7 of 11	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $5.5	 My Own Flag	 2:09.70		  ........ 9¾...................................Pau
9 of 10	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 R Dubord	 57.5	 $21	 Sunrise Dream	 1:32.75		  ........... 9............................ Marseille
11 of 15	 28Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	15]	 A Madamet	 59	 $21	 La Pampa	 1:18.49		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
3 of 13	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 E Corallo	 55.5	 $26	 Nikulya Fal	 1:25.59		  ........ 4¼..........................Strasbourg

7 ELENKA (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 9 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,692
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 52.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Ehteyat (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: E Loungar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 5]	 D Breux	 51.5	 $34	 Hacqueville	 1:39.17		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 D Breux	 51	 $51	 Mellow Yellow	 1:25.03		  ......... 10.............................Chantilly
7 of 8	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $34	 Dyonisos	 1:08.92		  ........... 5......................Fontainebleau
4 of 11	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $11	 Burn To Shine	 1:17.80		  ........ 1½............................ Argentan
2 of 11	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $7	 Baileys Honeymoon	 1:15.69		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud

8 MAYA CHOP (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,248
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 51.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 5-1-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Mayana chope (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/04/25 (39 Days)
Owner: J Parize/j Derro/mme D Dupire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 8]	 M Germain	 56	 $--	 Diyaa	 2:10.75		  ...... 32¼................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 13	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 58	 $81	 Akido	 2:18.93		  ...... 21¼..........................Strasbourg
5 of 8	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 E Puillet-roda	 58	 $51	 Chemical	 1:24.71		  ........ 4¼................................Nancy
1 of 9	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 9]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $--	 Haza	 1:27.57		  ........... 4..........................Strasbourg
5 of 13	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 51	 $7	 Nikulya Fal	 1:25.59		  ........ 6¾..........................Strasbourg

9 QUELLA (FR) Trainer: G Batistic Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 51.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Levitha (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hd Jarling

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	13]	 A De Vries	 57	 $9.5	 She’s A Tease	 1:48.40		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 8	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 58	 $17	 Gast A Gast	 1:19.15		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville

10 WETTERKOPF (GER) Trainer: Marion Weber Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Bails WT: 51 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo bay ger c Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Wolwedans (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Allegra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 13	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	11]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $67	 Apogeo	 1:37.51		  ...... 13¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 13	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 R Mangione	 58	 $29	 Akido	 2:18.93		  ...... 23¾..........................Strasbourg
6 of 9	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 Laura Grosso	 58	 $--	 Maya Chop	 1:27.57		  ......... 11..........................Strasbourg
11 of 13	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 Perrine Cheyer	 51	 $34	 Nikulya Fal	 1:25.59		  ........ 9¼..........................Strasbourg
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R4 28 May 2025 | Strasbourg | LA VALSE HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,000
9:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 110300
	 2	 901306
	 3	 920000
	 4	 630201
	 5	 010026
	 6	 241700
	 7	 648529
	 8	 190647
	 9	 700052
	10	 762398
	11	 273580
	12	 211217
	13	 644495
	14	 600000
	15	 282998
	16	 078190

CANET DE SALARS (FR)
VERDANSK
SAGA TIMGAD (FR)
MAAVAH (FR)
SAXON VILLAGE (IRE)
CLAIM THE STARS (IRE)
YOU’VE GOT SAIL (FR)
SENZA TE (FR)
NEW LIGHT (FR)
BEST LOOKING (FR)
WHY CHOPE (FR)
WHAT ELSE CHOP (FR)
ISEULT (FR)
TOOGOODFORSCHOOL (FR)
BEST SIXTEEN (FR)
DAYYAN (FR)

64
63
62
62
61
60.5
60.5
60
60
59.5
57
57
56
54.5
54
54

12
14
13
3
7
11
5
15
1
8
16
10
4
2
9
6

M ANTZ  3.5 
M MICHEL  1.5 
A POUCHIN
M SEIDL
L BAILS  1.5 
RENE PIECHULEK
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
L BOISSEAU
M MALACOVA  2.5 
E PUILLET-RODA
A MADAMET
D BREUX
A CRASTUS
M RIEHL  1.5 
S BREUX

MME Y VOLLMER
MME S MOLLER
M WEISSMEIER
S SCHLEPPI
M RULEC
M WEISSMEIER
S SCHLEPPI
MME H SAUER
MME Y VOLLMER
A SUBORICS
J PARIZE
J PARIZE
MME N VERMEULEN
J PARIZE
H BLUME
U SCHWINN

4
5
9
8
6
6
6
4
5
4
6
5
7
5
6
8

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
G
M
M
G
G

FR
UK
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
77
77
--
60
61
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 8-�2�-0-1
	21-�2�-2-6
	66-�6�-7-8
	49-�4�-12-1
	19-�2�-2-0
	54-�4�-5-10
	31-�2�-3-1
	33-�5�-2-4
	11-�2�-1-0
	13-�0�-2-1
	52-�5�-2-3
	29-�4�-3-3
	42-�3�-1-4
	19-�1�-0-4
	42-�4�-4-5
	36-�2�-0-1

$18,696
$34,111
$135,051
$83,183
$21,253
$52,144
$42,407
$72,546
$22,774
$16,785
$56,041
$46,967
$52,065
$26,453
$100,677
$26,847

	4-�1�-0-1
	12-�2�-0-4
	13-�2�-2-0
	32-�4�-10-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-1
	16-�2�-1-0
	10-�1�-0-2
	4-�1�-1-0
	8-�0�-2-1
	22-�1�-0-1
	14-�1�-1-3
	10-�0�-0-1
	6-�1�-0-1
	10-�1�-2-1
	10-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 CANET DE SALARS (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 12 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money: $18,696
Jockey: M Antz (a3.5) WT: 64 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Vadlama (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 15/09/24 (255 Days)
Owner: M Kaiser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 15Sep24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 P Bazire	 58	 $5.5	 Viadeipispini	 1:28.66		  ........ 2½..........................Strasbourg
11 of 11	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 8	 [	14]	 P Bazire	 58	 $9.5	 Benimaru	 1:52.39		  ...... 20¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 14	 17Nov24	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 62	 $13	 Xaarine	 1:27.88		  ....... Lhd................................Nancy
15 of 15	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 57	 $51	 Potemkine	 1:22.67		  ......... 16............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 M Antz	 64.5	 $34	 Maavah	 1:25.98		  ...... 10¾..........................Strasbourg

2 VERDANSK Trainer: Mme S Moller Barrier: 14 Total: 21-2-2-6 Prize Money: $34,111
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 63 Good: 8-0-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 8-0-1-3 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-0-4
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Boater (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-3 Last Win: 17/10/24 (223 Days)
Owner: Mme S Moller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 29Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $9	 Olaf The Big One	 1:40.96		  ...... 11¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 13	 17Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $5	 Simply Striking	 1:26.60		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 02Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 54	 $*5	 Toijk	 1:21.50		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 61.5	 $*4.5	Irbis	 1:33.03		  ........... 8.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 16	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 M Michel	 63.5	 $23	 Maavah	 1:25.98		  ........... 6..........................Strasbourg

3 SAGA TIMGAD (FR) Trainer: M Weissmeier Barrier: 13 Total: 66-6-7-8 Prize Money: $135,051
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 62 Good: 25-4-1-2 Track: 4-2-0-0

9yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-0
Sire: Excelebration (IRE) Dam: Manaaqeb (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 46-4-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 36-2-6-4 Last Win: 13/06/24 (349 Days)
Owner: Stall Hexenberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $7.5	 Sleepy Suzy	 1:37.10		  .......... ¾...................... Clairefontaine
12 of 12	 27Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 56	 $19	 Le Rockeur	 1:28.34		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
11 of 13	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 59	 $17	 Bozzo	 1:38.75		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
11 of 13	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 4]	 A V Den Troost	 57.5	 $23	 Loubeisien	 1:36.51		  ...... 15¾......................... Compiegne
10 of 16	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	12]	 T Hammer Hansen	 63	 $29	 Maavah	 1:25.98		  ........ 9¾..........................Strasbourg

4 MAAVAH (FR) Trainer: S Schleppi Barrier: 3 Total: 49-4-12-1 Prize Money: $83,183
Jockey: M Seidl WT: 62 Good: 17-0-2-0 Track: 14-2-5-1

8yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 32-4-10-1
Sire: Sidestep (AUS) Dam: Tejahaa (FR) J+H: 14-2-3-1 Turf: 41-4-12-1 Soft/Heavy: 30-4-9-1 Last Win: 08/05/25 (20 Days)
Owner: Stall Schllau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 11Nov24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 M Seidl	 57	 $12	 Wheel Of Chance	 1:29.26		  ........ 3¼..........................Strasbourg
11 of 16	 10Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 M Seidl	 58	 $21	 Aucoeurdelanuit	 1:37.84		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	10]	 M Seidl	 59.5	 $10	 Miela	 1:28.67		  ........ 4½..........................Strasbourg
13 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 M Seidl	 59.5	 $11	 Okapina’s Light	 1:22.13		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 16	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 M Seidl	 59.5	 $12	 New Light	 1:25.98		  ........ 1½..........................Strasbourg
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5 SAXON VILLAGE (IRE) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 7 Total: 19-2-2-0 Prize Money: $21,253
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 11-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Windsor county (USA) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/01/25 (124 Days)
Owner: A Dimitropoulos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 59	 $12	 Bougainvillier	 1:28.18		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $8.5	 Drogo	 1:17.20		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
11 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	16]	 F Veron	 60	 $34	 Irishkamaya	 1:24.62		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
2 of 13	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	14]	 L Bails	 59	 $17	 Grand Libya	 1:37.58		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
6 of 12	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 L Bails	 58	 $*4.3	Just In Time Game	 1:37.81		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp

6 CLAIM THE STARS (IRE) Trainer: M Weissmeier Barrier: 11 Total: 54-4-5-10 Prize Money: $52,144
Jockey: Rene Piechulek WT: 60.5 Good: 28-2-2-7 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Ponty acclaim (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-1 Last Win: 20/02/25 (97 Days)
Owner: Stall Hexenberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	14]	 A V Den Troost	 63	 $23	 Adwan	 1:17.21		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
1 of 13	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	11]	 R Mangione	 57	 $5	 Baileys Illusion	 1:18.49		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 61	 $*5	 Miela	 1:28.67		  ........ 9½..........................Strasbourg
0 of 16	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	10]	 R Mangione	 55	 $19	 Regalien	 1:08.98		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
10 of 12	 21Apr25	 COL	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	11]	 Rene Piechulek	 60	 $17	 Espero	 1:18.25		  ........ 9¾............................. Cologne

7 YOU’VE GOT SAIL (FR) Trainer: S Schleppi Barrier: 5 Total: 31-2-3-1 Prize Money: $42,407
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 15-1-2-0 Track: 8-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-1-0
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Yachtclubgenoa (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/05/24 (385 Days)
Owner: Stall New Contenance

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 15Sep24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	10]	 G Sias	 59.5	 $6.5	 Karinas Dream	 1:26.80		  ........ 4½..........................Strasbourg
8 of 11	 22Oct24	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 D Breux	 59.5	 $10	 Essai Transforme	 1:25.82		  ........ 3½................................Nancy
5 of 13	 11Nov24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 G Sias	 57.5	 $8	 Wheel Of Chance	 1:29.26		  ........ 3¾..........................Strasbourg
2 of 10	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 9]	 G Sias	 61	 $*3.3	Karinas Dream	 1:26.21		  ..........nk................................Nancy
9 of 16	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 F Valle Skar	 60.5	 $4.5	 Maavah	 1:25.98		  ........ 8¼..........................Strasbourg

8 SENZA TE (FR) Trainer: Mme H Sauer Barrier: 15 Total: 33-5-2-4 Prize Money: $72,546
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 11-1-0-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-2
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Kenshaba (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 28-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-4-2-1 Last Win: 14/10/24 (226 Days)
Owner: Stall Laurus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 17Nov24	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $6	 Xaarine	 1:27.88		  ........... 2................................Nancy
14 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $101	Aucoeurdelanuit	 1:23.68		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	16]	 L Wolff	 61	 $21	 Miela	 1:28.67		  ........ 8½..........................Strasbourg
4 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 A Molins	 60	 $21	 Okapina’s Light	 1:22.13		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 16	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	14]	 A Molins	 60	 $9	 Maavah	 1:25.98		  ........ 6½..........................Strasbourg

9 NEW LIGHT (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 1 Total: 11-2-1-0 Prize Money: $22,774
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: New white (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 11-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 17/09/23 (619 Days)
Owner: Mme C Zimmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 23Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 S Chuette	 58.5	 $34	 Larno	 1:40.07		  ...... 25¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
16 of 18	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Laura Grosso	 63.5	 $--	 Major Oak	 1:26.34		  ...... 21¼.............................Chantilly
14 of 15	 18Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Laura Grosso	 62	 $--	 Portrero	 1:57.95		  ......... 34................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 16	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 G T De Prevaux	 60	 $34	 Hoolong	 1:40.32		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 16	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 60	 $13	 Maavah	 1:25.98		  ........ 1½..........................Strasbourg

10 BEST LOOKING (FR) Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 8 Total: 13-0-2-1 Prize Money: $16,785
Jockey: M Malacova (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-1
Sire: Gustav Klimt (IRE) Dam: Best dreaming (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Ad Episas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 31Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $23	 Royal Velvet	 1:44.92		  ........... 5.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 14	 17Nov24	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $9.5	 Xaarine	 1:27.88		  ....... Lhd................................Nancy
3 of 14	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 58	 $15	 Seeyouagain	 1:23.77		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
9 of 13	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	12]	 H Besnier	 60	 $7.5	 Si Capo Si	 1:17.57		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
8 of 16	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 M Malacova	 60	 $21	 Maavah	 1:25.98		  ........... 8..........................Strasbourg
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11 WHY CHOPE (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 16 Total: 52-5-2-3 Prize Money: $56,041
Jockey: E Puillet-roda WT: 57 Good: 25-1-0-2 Track: 6-0-0-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-1-0-1
Sire: Vale Of York (IRE) Dam: Waliya (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 28-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-2-1 Last Win: 20/03/24 (434 Days)
Owner: R Frances

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 30Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 52	 $*3.3	Sweet As	 1:17.23		  ........ 5¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 12	 16Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 E Puillet-roda	 57	 $17	 El Professor Chop	 1:35.81		  ........ 6¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 14	 25Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 51.5	 $10	 Sweet As	 1:16.48		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 16	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 60	 $15	 Teranga	 1:25.24		  ........... 4......................... Compiegne
12 of 16	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 57	 $11	 Maavah	 1:25.98		  ...... 10¾..........................Strasbourg

12 WHAT ELSE CHOP (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 10 Total: 29-4-3-3 Prize Money: $46,967
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57 Good: 12-1-1-0 Track: 4-0-1-2

5yo bay fr g Fav: 3-2-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-1-3
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Wa zine (FR) J+H: 7-2-0-0 Turf: 19-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-2-3 Last Win: 24/02/25 (93 Days)
Owner: R Frances

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 28Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 51.5	 $*4.5	Sakharah	 1:41.11		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 15	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	15]	 M Favriaux	 51	 $9	 Redrunner	 1:35.38		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 12	 16Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	10]	 M Favriaux	 58.5	 $4.5	 El Professor Chop	 1:35.81		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 13	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	11]	 F Valle Skar	 55.5	 $*2.6	El Professor Chop	 1:24.80		  ..........nk............................ Toulouse
7 of 16	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $7.5	 Galik	 1:30.10		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud

13 ISEULT (FR) Trainer: Mme N Vermeulen Barrier: 4 Total: 42-3-1-4 Prize Money: $52,065
Jockey: D Breux WT: 56 Good: 19-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay f. fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-1
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Zamorano (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-0-4 Last Win: 24/11/23 (551 Days)
Owner: Mme N Vermeulen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 18Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 9]	 S Breux	 58.5	 $7	 Two Two Two	 1:10.37		  ........ 1½................ Le Croise-Laroche
4 of 16	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 F Lefebvre	 56	 $34	 Miela	 1:28.67		  ........ 7½..........................Strasbourg
4 of 15	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	15]	 F Lefebvre	 60	 $7	 Coolmeen Royal	 1:06.25		  ........... 1................ Le Croise-Laroche
9 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 F Lefebvre	 58.5	 $17	 Rival Order	 1:21.23		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 14	 18May25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 F Lefebvre	 56	 $6	 Papateou	 1:06.10		  ........ 1½................ Le Croise-Laroche

14 TOOGOODFORSCHOOL (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 2 Total: 19-1-0-4 Prize Money: $26,453
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 54.5 Good: 8-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Pandora’s star (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/09/23 (634 Days)
Owner: S Molks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Favriaux	 59.5	 $67	 Noble Amber	 1:30.69		  ...... 26¼......................... Compiegne
16 of 16	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 58	 $41	 Bozzo	 1:48.96		  ...... 32¼.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 11	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Meury	 56	 $41	 Roi De L’air	 1:53.56		  ......... 50.............................. Amiens
14 of 14	 18Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 59	 $41	 Narcissus	 1:52.60		  ...... 28¼....................... Lyon La Soie
14 of 14	 04Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 58.5	 $29	 Dorianello	 1:21.92		  ...... 20¾............................ Deauville

15 BEST SIXTEEN (FR) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 9 Total: 42-4-4-5 Prize Money: $100,677
Jockey: M Riehl (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 26-2-1-4 Track: 2-0-2-0

6yo black fr g Fav: 3-0-1-0 52-54kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-1
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Surpressa (FR) J+H: 8-0-3-1 Turf: 33-4-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-3-1 Last Win: 21/07/21 (1407 Days)
Owner: L Haase

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 23Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	16]	 M Riehl	 60	 $*6	 Opera	 1:30.53		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
2 of 13	 11Nov24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 4]	 M Riehl	 52.5	 $*4.5	Wheel Of Chance	 1:29.26		  ........... 2..........................Strasbourg
9 of 14	 04Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $7.5	 Lejendario	 1:57.74		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
9 of 14	 07Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	11]	 M Riehl	 55.5	 $26	 Bonny Glitters	 1:40.88		  ......... 10............................Pornichet
8 of 11	 13Apr25	 DUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 8]	 Maike Riehl	 57.5	 $9.5	 Crefelder	 1:27.12		  ........ 5¼.......................... Dusseldorf

16 DAYYAN (FR) Trainer: U Schwinn Barrier: 6 Total: 36-2-0-1 Prize Money: $26,847
Jockey: S Breux WT: 54 Good: 17-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim (GER) Dam: Daraa (GER) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/08/24 (299 Days)
Owner: Stall De Luxe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 13Jun24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 L Wolff	 54	 $34	 Warrior	 1:26.93		  ........ 3¼..........................Strasbourg
8 of 15	 26Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 S Breux	 57.5	 $11	 True Romance	 1:10.00		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
1 of 15	 02Aug24	 VIT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 G Sias	 53	 $23	 True Romance	 1:17.48		  ........... 1................................. Vittel
9 of 14	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 5]	 G Sias	 56.5	 $8.5	 Un Plus Une	 1:24.94		  ........... 7......................... Compiegne
14 of 16	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 7]	 S Breux	 54.5	 $26	 Maavah	 1:25.98		  ......... 11..........................Strasbourg
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R5 28 May 2025 | Strasbourg | VILLE STRASB.HANDICAP
Distance: 3000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
10:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 147146
	 2	 14220
	 3	 373077
	 4	 000038
	 5	 400855
	 6	 261124
	 7	 540516
	 8	 117860
	 9	 070954
	10	 357490
	11	 249000
	12	 579073
	13	 910320
	14	 546404
	15	 312909
	16	 027163

IT’S EAGLE (FR)
GINO STAR (FR)
WALD PRINCE (FR)
JAZZMEN (FR)
GARIGLIANO (FR)
ANDOUINS (FR)
AUEN ADVENTURE (GER)
SOUL OF FREEDOM (GER)
WUKHANN (FR)
JOLI COUP (FR)
DSCHINGIS HORUS (FR)
LEONELLO (GER)
MAC LA TAMBOUILLE (FR)
ALGECIRAS (FR)
CANDYMAN (FR)
RED NUREYEV (GER)

60
60
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
56.5

14
15
4
5
7
13
2
1
11
12
9
16
10
6
3
8

T PICCONE
A LEMAITRE
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
T BACHELOT
A MOLINS  1.5 
M MICHEL  1.5 
A CRASTUS
D PROVOST
C PACAUT  1.5 
T HAMMER HANSEN
M VELON  1.5 
A MADAMET
D BREUX
L BOISSEAU

MME Y VOLLMER
MME Y VOLLMER
S SCHLEPPI
C PETERSCHMITT
B BOSSERT
N PAYSAN
J PARIZE
J PARIZE
J PARIZE
MME Y VOLLMER
MME H SAUER
G BATISTIC
MME Y VOLLMER
J PARIZE
MME Y VOLLMER
MME Y VOLLMER

4
6
4
8
8
4
9
5
5
6
4
6
7
6
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
GER
FR
FR
FR
GER
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1 IT’S EAGLE (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 14 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money: $17,779
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: It’s Gino (GER) Dam: Nana desir (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 22/03/25 (67 Days)
Owner: Pat  Deshayes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 09Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 P Bazire	 57	 $13	 Olatz De Vega	 2:44.46		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
7 of 12	 16Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 P Bazire	 58	 $5	 Sinbould	 2:34.80		  ...... 11¾....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 16	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	13]	 A Molins	 55.5	 $11	 Zamnesia	 2:37.75		  ........... 2..........................Strasbourg
4 of 15	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $*3.8	Zamnesia	 2:35.99		  ........... 1..........................Strasbourg
6 of 16	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $*3.8	Waldkauz	 2:11.20		  ........ 1¾..........................Strasbourg

2 GINO STAR (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 15 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: $9,645
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-2-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: It’s Gino (GER) Dam: Anzi star (FR) J+H: 5-1-2-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 21/04/23 (768 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Des Alerions

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 21Apr23	 STB	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $11	 Moonflight	 3:25.65	 	 ........... 3..........................Strasbourg
4 of 11	 10May23	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $4.5	 Carlo Biraghi	 3:14.20		  ........... 7......................Fontainebleau
2 of 14	 12Jun23	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	16]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $*2.6	Ad Astra	 2:28.85		  ........... 4..........................Strasbourg
2 of 11	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $5.5	 Auen Adventure	 3:29.32		  .......... ¾..........................Strasbourg
14 of 16	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $7	 Mozart Des Brieres	 3:22.15		  ...... 25¼.........................Saint-Cloud

3 WALD PRINCE (FR) Trainer: S Schleppi Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-2-2 Prize Money: $22,924
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Waldgeist (UK) Dam: Vivid dream (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 19/05/24 (374 Days)
Owner: Stall Schllau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 26Aug24	 AGT	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 55	 $*3.3	Venus Oceane	 3:13.30		  ........ 3¼............................ Argentan
3 of 12	 27Sep24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 55	 $9.5	 Sillabub	 3:33.84		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 16	 22Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $*3.8	Freeze	 2:48.50		  ......... 20...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 12	 17Nov24	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 60	 $*4	 Lavendin	 2:07.67		  ...... 10½................................Nancy
7 of 15	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	16]	 F Valle Skar	 61	 $11	 Baden Rocks	 3:23.14		  ........ 2¾..........................Strasbourg

4 JAZZMEN (FR) Trainer: C Peterschmitt Barrier: 5 Total: 33-3-4-6 Prize Money: $70,411
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 14-0-2-3 Track: 12-0-1-3

8yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-1
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Sand rose (FR) J+H: 17-2-3-2 Turf: 31-3-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-2-3 Last Win: 08/04/23 (781 Days)
Owner: C Peterschmitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 20Oct24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 56	 $29	 Lucio Vero	 3:38.72		  ...... 17¾.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 16	 11Nov24	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	15]	 D Santiago	 62.5	 $13	 Red Nureyev	 2:38.22		  ...... 18½..........................Strasbourg
13 of 16	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	15]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $51	 Chess	 3:23.77		  ...... 18¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 M Michel	 56	 $8	 Auen Adventure	 3:29.32		  ........ 1½..........................Strasbourg
8 of 15	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 62	 $6	 Baden Rocks	 3:23.14		  ........ 4¾..........................Strasbourg
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5 GARIGLIANO (FR) Trainer: B Bossert Barrier: 7 Total: 67-6-6-5 Prize Money: $99,716
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 59 Good: 31-5-1-4 Track: 8-0-0-1

8yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-1-2
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Green ridge (FR) J+H: 23-4-3-3 Turf: 50-4-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 30-1-5-1 Last Win: 05/08/24 (296 Days)
Owner: B Bossert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $19	 Rue De L’aude	 2:39.96		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
14 of 16	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 59	 $29	 It’s Eagle	 2:37.75		  ...... 25¾..........................Strasbourg
8 of 9	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 M Brandt	 59	 $17	 Waldkauz	 2:16.86		  ......... 12......................Fontainebleau
5 of 9	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 58.5	 $--	 Rimbault	 2:37.56		  ........ 3½.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 15	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 M Favriaux	 60.5	 $41	 Baden Rocks	 3:23.14		  ........ 1¾..........................Strasbourg

6 ANDOUINS (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 13 Total: 11-2-4-1 Prize Money: $27,769
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Bamiyan Dam: Corisande (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-3-1 Last Win: 26/03/25 (63 Days)
Owner: R Grosbois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 57	 $5.5	 Motion	 2:56.06		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
1 of 13	 01Mar25	 LIG	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 G T De Prevaux	 56.5	 $*1.7	Lochrist Sivola	 4:01.30		  ........ 1¾............................ Lignieres
1 of 11	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 G T De Prevaux	 58	 $*3.8	Dschingis River	 3:22.43		  ........... 1............................Pornichet
2 of 8	 13Apr25	 LIG	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 E Corallo	 62	 $3.8	 I’m On My Way	 3:47.20		  ..........nk............................ Lignieres
4 of 16	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 I Mendizabal	 60.5	 $8	 Meisho Bonheur	 2:41.03		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp

7 AUEN ADVENTURE (GER) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 2 Total: 75-5-8-9 Prize Money: $124,636
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 24-2-4-2 Track: 13-3-0-2

9yo bay ger g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-3-2-4
Sire: Poseidon Adventure (GER) Dam: Auenprincess (GER) J+H: 29-3-3-3 Turf: 71-5-8-9 Soft/Heavy: 46-3-4-7 Last Win: 19/04/25 (39 Days)
Owner: C Foeller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 19Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 52	 $6.5	 Neva Nevada	 3:35.16		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 11	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Michel	 51	 $13	 Act Of Wisdom	 3:09.17		  ...... 20¾......................Fontainebleau
5 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 56	 $29	 Situmeledemandais	 3:08.34		  ........ 3½......................Fontainebleau
1 of 11	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 57	 $12	 Gino Star	 3:29.32		  .......... ¾..........................Strasbourg
6 of 15	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 60	 $9	 Baden Rocks	 3:23.14		  ........ 1¾..........................Strasbourg

8 SOUL OF FREEDOM (GER) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 1 Total: 10-2-0-0 Prize Money: $21,264
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tai Chi (GER) Dam: Seven shares (IRE) J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-0 Last Win: 10/02/25 (107 Days)
Owner: S Molks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 M Michel	 52	 $5.5	 Joey Up	 2:41.67		  ......... hd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 15	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	15]	 M Michel	 59	 $6.5	 Zamnesia	 -- --- --		  ........ 7½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 9	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 B Weber	 62.5	 $4.5	 Measter Owen	 2:51.15		  ........ 9¼......................Fontainebleau
6 of 16	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 M Favriaux	 59	 $11	 It’s Eagle	 2:37.75		  ........ 8½..........................Strasbourg
11 of 16	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Michel	 57.5	 $13	 Waldkauz	 2:11.20		  ...... 22¼..........................Strasbourg

9 WUKHANN (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 11 Total: 33-4-2-2 Prize Money: $81,602
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo noipan fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Hegemony (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 29-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-1-1 Last Win: 20/06/24 (342 Days)
Owner: R Frances

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $17	 Almacado Gree	 3:15.32		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	14]	 A Crastus	 60	 $29	 Situmeledemandais	 3:08.34		  ........ 7½......................Fontainebleau
9 of 16	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	16]	 A Crastus	 60.5	 $21	 Barbadin	 3:31.78		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 16	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $21	 Mozart Des Brieres	 3:22.15		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 15	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 E Puillet-roda	 61.5	 $6.5	 Phil The Fluter	 3:26.94		  ........ 3½.........................Lyon-Parilly

10 JOLI COUP (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 12 Total: 49-4-6-6 Prize Money: $112,217
Jockey: D Provost WT: 58 Good: 19-3-3-2 Track: 8-1-0-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Heritage island (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-4-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 29-1-3-3 Last Win: 13/06/24 (349 Days)
Owner: P Walter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 02Nov24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 2]	 A Nicco	 54.5	 $8.5	 Lunaticos	 2:13.05		  ...... 10½.............................Le Mans
7 of 16	 11Nov24	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $9.5	 Red Nureyev	 2:38.22		  ........ 7½..........................Strasbourg
4 of 16	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 A Nicco	 58.5	 $8	 It’s Eagle	 2:37.75		  ........ 7¼..........................Strasbourg
9 of 15	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	11]	 A Nicco	 57.5	 $7	 Zamnesia	 2:35.99		  ........ 8¼..........................Strasbourg
11 of 15	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	13]	 A Nicco	 60	 $8	 Baden Rocks	 3:23.14		  ...... 10½..........................Strasbourg
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11 DSCHINGIS HORUS (FR) Trainer: Mme H Sauer Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,435
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Kigali (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Laurus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 04Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 D Provost	 56	 $3.8	 Kenza Nova	 2:40.04		  ...... 15½.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $9	 Bramans	 2:07.49		  ........ 3¾......................... Compiegne
15 of 16	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Wolff	 59.5	 $21	 It’s Eagle	 2:37.75		  ...... 28¾..........................Strasbourg
10 of 15	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	12]	 A Molins	 58	 $34	 Zamnesia	 2:35.99		  ...... 10½..........................Strasbourg
15 of 15	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	12]	 Perrine Cheyer	 60	 $26	 Baden Rocks	 3:23.14		  ...... 23¾..........................Strasbourg

12 LEONELLO (GER) Trainer: G Batistic Barrier: 16 Total: 27-4-2-1 Prize Money: $28,570
Jockey: T Hammer Hansen WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo bay f. ger g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Earl Of Tinsdal (GER) Dam: Lili moon (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/07/24 (325 Days)
Owner: Stall WK

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 59.5	 $17	 Orofina	 2:55.25	 	 ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 11	 07Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 58	 $29	 Pentaour	 2:55.67		  ...... 17¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 10	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Bails	 56	 $19	 Nacido	 2:38.18		  ...... 27¼......................... Compiegne
7 of 11	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 S Vogt	 56	 $19	 Auen Adventure	 3:29.32		  ........ 2¾..........................Strasbourg
3 of 15	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 T Hammer Hansen	 59	 $17	 Baden Rocks	 3:23.14		  ........ 1¼..........................Strasbourg

13 MAC LA TAMBOUILLE (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 10 Total: 43-5-3-3 Prize Money: $69,489
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 19-1-2-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 4-0-1-2 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-2-0
Sire: Sidestep (AUS) Dam: Capital flight (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 38-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-4-1-1 Last Win: 31/01/25 (117 Days)
Owner: C Foeller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $8	 Red Joy	 3:41.05		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
11 of 13	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 9]	 M Michel	 51.5	 $15	 Pentaour	 2:55.21		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 60	 $8.5	 Kingdom	 3:32.70		  ........ 1¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
2 of 16	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	11]	 A Molins	 63	 $*4.5	Maydana	 3:19.73		  .......... ½................................Nancy
14 of 15	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 58.5	 $6.5	 Baden Rocks	 3:23.14		  ...... 22¼..........................Strasbourg

14 ALGECIRAS (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 6 Total: 38-4-3-7 Prize Money: $39,747
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57 Good: 14-2-1-2 Track: 5-1-0-0

6yo bay f. fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Kamsin (GER) Dam: Argannza (GER) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 22-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/09/24 (241 Days)
Owner: S Molks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 59	 $23	 Anctot	 2:46.69		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 11	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 M Favriaux	 60.5	 $13	 Kingdom	 3:32.70		  ........ 5½................ Le Croise-Laroche
4 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 57	 $15	 Situmeledemandais	 3:08.34		  ........ 3¼......................Fontainebleau
10 of 11	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 D Breux	 55.5	 $9.5	 Auen Adventure	 3:29.32		  ........ 7¼..........................Strasbourg
4 of 15	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $15	 Baden Rocks	 3:23.14		  ........ 1½..........................Strasbourg

15 CANDYMAN (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 3 Total: 16-1-1-3 Prize Money: $23,296
Jockey: D Breux WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 5-1-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Guignol (GER) Dam: Lady’s day (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-3 Last Win: 11/11/24 (198 Days)
Owner: Ecurie M Tschopp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 11Nov24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 P Bazire	 58	 $5.5	 Garvey	 2:16.92		  ........... 2..........................Strasbourg
2 of 12	 17Nov24	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 P Bazire	 58	 $*4	 Lavendin	 2:07.67		  ........... 3................................Nancy
9 of 16	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	15]	 P Bazire	 58	 $9	 It’s Eagle	 2:37.75		  ........ 8¾..........................Strasbourg
11 of 12	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $10	 Momo Nelson	 2:15.74		  ...... 22¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 15	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $19	 Rajmamaille	 2:19.03		  ........ 7¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

16 RED NUREYEV (GER) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 8 Total: 13-1-3-1 Prize Money: $20,819
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 7-1-3-1

5yo chestnut ger g Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Amaron (UK) Dam: Rose nureyev (UK) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 13-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 11/11/24 (198 Days)
Owner: Mme H Trautwein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 06Oct24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	14]	 M Eon	 57	 $10	 Darlyvi	 2:25.84		  ........... 1..........................Strasbourg
7 of 12	 22Oct24	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 55.5	 $*3.8	Sea Gardens	 2:48.42		  ........ 6¼................................Nancy
1 of 16	 11Nov24	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 53.5	 $6.5	 Sea Gardens	 2:38.22		  ........... 3..........................Strasbourg
6 of 15	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 55.5	 $13	 Zamnesia	 2:35.99		  ........ 3½..........................Strasbourg
3 of 16	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 55	 $8	 Waldkauz	 2:11.20		  ........Lnk..........................Strasbourg
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